Quantcast


Last updated: October 23. 2013 10:16AM - 984 Views
Martha Sparks msparks@civitasmedia.com



Story Tools:

Font Size:

Social Media:

Two boil water advisories were issued on Tues., Oct. 22, in Logan County


The Logan County Public Service District issued a boil water advisory for Mud Fork following an interruption of water service.


The City of Logan Water Department also issued a boil water advisory for their customers at Mud Fork along with customers in the areas of Water Street to Aracoma, Ellis Addition, Coal Branch, City View, Cherry Tree, White’s Addition, Shamrock, Cora and Mt. Gay.


It is recommended that customers bring the water to a boil, let it boil for one minute, and let it cool before using, or use bottled water.


Customers of the areas will be notified when it is longer needed to boil the water.


A boil water advisory issued by the Logan County Public Service District on October 15 for the area of Jack Ferrell Hill at McConnell was lifted on Mon., Oct. 21, after the problem had been corrected.


For more information on the advisories, contact the LCPSD at 304-946-2641 or the Logan Water Department at 304-752-7870.


Comments
comments powered by Disqus



Featured Businesses


Poll



Info Minute



Gas Prices

Logan Gas Prices provided by GasBuddy.com